



**Expo Gas Containers Limited**  
Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street,  
Mumbai – 400 003, India  
Tel.: +91 22 6131 9600 /Fax: +91 22 2340 1635  
Website: [www.expogas.com](http://www.expogas.com)  
CIN NO: L40200MH1982PLC027837

**Ref: C:/Expo/Bse/2024-25**

**15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**

To,  
Bombay Stock Exchange  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code :526614**

**Sub** : Submission of newspaper cutting of the extract of Unaudited Standalone  
Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024

**Reference No:** Regulation 30 and 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)  
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 published in newspapers on Friday, 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

1. English Daily: "Business Standard "dated 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024
2. Regional Language Daily:-"Nav Shakti" Mumbai dated 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

We request you to please take on record and oblige.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully,  
**For Expo Gas Containers Limited**

**Preeti Sharma**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**  
Encl.: As above

EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LTD.

Regd. Office: 150, Sheriff Chavj Street, Mumbai - 400 033. Tel No: 022-61319800. Website: www.expogas.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2024. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (30.09.2024, 30.06.2024, 30.09.2023), Half Year Ended (30.09.2024, 30.09.2023), Year ended (31.03.2024). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

GAJANAN SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2024. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, Year Ended. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Balkrishna Paper Mills Ltd.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, Year Ended. Rows include Continuing Operations, Discontinued Operations, etc.

Heubach Colorants India Limited

(formerly Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited) Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1956PLC010806 Registered Office: Rupa Renaissance, B Wing, 25th Floor, D-33, MIDC Road, TTC Industrial Area, Juhu, Mumbai - 400705, India.

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, 3 Months Ended, 6 Months Ended, Year Ended. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial result for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Heubach Colorants India Limited Jugal Sahu Director & CFO DIN: 02629782

PUBLIC NOTICE

I am investigating the title of my client Mr. Naman Thakkar to the Residential Unit described in Schedule hereunder written ("the said unit"). My client has represented that Mr. Nipun Thakkar, sole proprietor of M/s. Ami Corporation, was the owner of the said unit and after his demise on 16.09.2024, it devolved upon his legal heirs viz. Mrs. Vijaya Thakkar, Mr. Manan Thakkar and Mr. Naman Thakkar.

PUBLIC NOTICE

I am investigating the title of my client Mr. Naman Thakkar to the Commercial Unit described in Schedule hereunder written ("the said unit"). My client has represented that Mr. Nipun Thakkar, sole proprietor of M/s. Ami Corporation, was the owner of the said unit and after his demise on 16.09.2024, it devolved upon his legal heirs viz. Mrs. Vijaya Thakkar, Mr. Manan Thakkar and Mr. Naman Thakkar.

NAGA DHUNSERI GROUP LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: "DHUNSERI HOUSE", 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020. CIN - L01132WB1918PLC003029; Website : www.nagadhunserigroup.com; E-mail : mail@nagadhunserigroup.com; Phone : 033-2280-1950

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year Ended, Quarter ended, Half Year Ended. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By order of the Board For Naga Dhunseri Group Limited C.K. DHANUKA Chairman DIN: 00005684

Canara Bank logo and text: Recovery Section, Navi Mumbai Regional Office: Circle Office Building, 8th Floor, W Wing, C-14, G Block, BKC, Bandra East. Ref. No. ROIMS/GWE/HL-SA/SF/1920 Dated: 09/11/2024

GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED

Regd. Office : Dina Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 53, Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines (East), Mumbai 400 002. CIN : L24200MH1986PLC039836 Tel. No. : 022 - 2200 1928/6140 6000 e-mail : investors@gbinfra.com, web-site : www.ganeshbenzoplast.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year ended, Quarter ended, Half Year ended. Rows include Total Income From Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board Sd/- (Rishi Piloni) Chairman & Managing Director (DIN 00901627)

### एम्पो गॅस कंटेन्स लि.

REGD OFFICE: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARDOA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

वर्षातील	माहिती विवरण		माहिती वर्ष		माहिती वर्ष
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
उत्पन्न/कमाई	3,67,331	3,10,417	3,67,331	3,10,417	3,67,331
अपेक्षा/खर्च	(3,12,842)	(2,80,417)	(3,12,842)	(2,80,417)	(3,12,842)
Net Profit/(Loss)	54,489	1,30,000	54,489	1,30,000	54,489

### HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Wofli Naka, Mumbai - 400 618.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended						Consolidated					
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
1 Revenue from Operation	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	1.33	0.36	0.25	0.48	0.61	0.86	1.33
2 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	15.25
3 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.07	0.17	(3.23)	0.24	1.07	8.54	2.31	2.49	(0.28)	4.80	6.60	15.25
4 Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.18)	0.05	0.99	(1.13)	3.94	9.27	1.05	2.37	3.94	3.42	9.47	15.98
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.20)	0.09	1.00	(1.11)	3.96	9.32	1.04	2.40	3.95	3.44	9.49	16.03
6 Equity Share Capital	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30
7 Other Equity						60.63						60.63
8 Earning Per Share (EPS)												
Basic:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	25.36
Diluted:	(1.87)	0.08	1.57	(1.79)	6.25	14.71	1.67	3.76	6.25	5.43	15.03	25.36

### SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARDOA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
1	Income					
(a)	Revenue from operations	156.79	305.89	275.24	502.68	1,242.60
(b)	Other Income	0.72	0.59	4.36	1.31	131.60
	Total Revenue	157.51	306.48	279.60	503.99	1,374.20
2	Expenses					
(a)	Employee Cost	32.80	33.61	33.44	66.41	132.88
(b)	Direct Operation & Administration Cost	288.55	220.93	187.32	509.52	924.28
(c)	Finance Cost	14.82	14.99	10.87	29.81	26.19
(d)	Depreciation	10.38	10.16	11.97	20.34	45.53
	Total Expenses	346.55	279.69	243.60	626.08	1,128.88
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	245.32
4	Exceptional Items					
5	Profit Before Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	245.32
6	Tax Expense					
(a)	Current Tax Expense					
(b)	Deferred Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.82)	(2.05)	(13.28)
(c)	Taxation of earlier years (written back)					
	Total Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.82)	(2.05)	(13.28)
7	Profit For The Period	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	258.60
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)					
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax) for the Period (IX + X)	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	258.60
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity					
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (in Rs.)					
(i)	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	1.78
(ii)	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	1.78

### ARISINFRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: G-4-A to G-7, Ground Floor - A Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070, Maharashtra, India.

NOTICE TO INVESTORS: ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS (THE "ADDENDUM")

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE STOCK EXCHANGES IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.

The cumulative amount to be utilized towards general corporate purposes and unidentified inorganic acquisitions shall not exceed 25% of the amount raised by our Company, whereby the total amount to be utilized towards unidentified inorganic acquisitions shall not exceed ₹ 700.00 million.

"To be finalized upon determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus at the time of filing with the RoC."

"The cumulative amount to be utilized towards general corporate purposes and unidentified inorganic acquisitions shall not exceed 25% of the amount raised by our Company, whereby the total amount to be utilized towards unidentified inorganic acquisitions shall not exceed ₹ 700.00 million."

"This includes the proceeds, if any, received pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement. Details of the Pre-IPO Placement aggregating up to ₹ 1,159.20 million, if undertaken, will be reduced from the issue, subject to compliance with Rule 19(2)(b) of the SCRR, as amended and shall be included in the Red Herring Prospectus. The Pre-IPO Placement, if undertaken, shall not exceed 20% of the size of the issue. Our Company shall appropriately intimate the subscribers to the Pre-IPO Placement, prior to allotment pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, that there is no guarantee that our Company may proceed with the issue, or the issue may be successful and will result in listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in relation to such intimation to the subscribers to the Pre-IPO Placement (if undertaken) shall be appropriately made in the relevant sections of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus."

Our Company, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders and pursuant to the resolution passed by our Board on November 11, 2024, has decided to modify the Objects in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Estimated Amount*
1.	Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by our Company	2,948.00
2.	Funding the working capital requirements of our Company	1,770.00
3.	Investment in our Subsidiary, Buildmax-Infra Private Limited, for funding its working capital requirements	480.00
4.	Purchase of partial shareholding from existing shareholders of our Subsidiary, ArisInfra Re Solutions Private Limited (formerly ArisInfra Private Limited)	204.00
5.	General corporate purposes and unidentified inorganic acquisitions**	•
	<b>Total*</b>	<b>•</b>

### GARNET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 501/531, Laxmi Mall, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053

Statement of standalone Unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30th, Sep 2024.

PARTICULARS	Standalone		
	Half-Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
Total income from operations (net)	1,599.26	616.00	1,818.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	886.95	353.61	409.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	886.95	353.61	409.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	886.95	266.91	294.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	635.81	266.91	292.91
Equity Share Capital	1,390.22	1,390.22	1,390.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year			8,161.38
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic:	4.57	1.92	2.11
Diluted:	4.57	1.92	2.11

### GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: DIL Complex, THANEONE BUSINESS IT PARK, A-801, Ghotbunder Rd, Kapurbawdi, Majewada, Thane, Maharashtra 400510; Tel: +91 22-6930 5224

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/06/2024	30/09/2024
Total income from operations	512.30	492.59	531.70	1,044.00
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	63.54	62.96	82.56	146.11
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	52.54	52.24	62.93	115.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX)	54.35	48.31	61.83	116.20
Paid up Equity share capital	126.72	101.11	101.11	126.72
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted:	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted:	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81

Our Company, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders and pursuant to the resolution passed by our Board on November 11, 2024, has decided to modify the Objects in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Estimated Amount*
1.	Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by our Company	2,048.00
2.	Funding the working capital requirements of our Company	1,770.00
3.	Investment in our Subsidiary, Buildmax-Infra Private Limited, for funding its working capital requirements	480.00
4.	General corporate purposes and unidentified inorganic acquisitions**	•
	<b>Total*</b>	<b>•</b>

Our Company, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders and pursuant to the resolution passed by our Board on November 11, 2024, has decided to modify the Objects in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Estimated Amount*
1.	Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by our Company	2,048.00
2.	Funding the working capital requirements of our Company	1,770.00
3.	Investment in our Subsidiary, Buildmax-Infra Private Limited, for funding its working capital requirements	480.00
4.	General corporate purposes and unidentified inorganic acquisitions**	•
	<b>Total*</b>	<b>•</b>

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS			REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE
<b>JM FINANCIAL</b>	<b>IIFL CAPITAL</b>	<b>nuvama</b>	<b>LINK Intime</b>
<b>JM Financial Limited</b> 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Energy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 22 6630 3030 E-mail: aris.ipco@jmf.com Investor Grievance ID: grievance.ibd@jmf.com Website: www.jmf.com Contact person: Prachee Dhanu SEBI Registration No.: INM000010381	<b>IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)</b> 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor, One Locha Place, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013 Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 22 4545 4728 E-mail: aris.infra.ipco@iiflcap.com Investor Grievance ID: ig.ibt@iiflcap.com Website: www.iiflcap.com Contact person: Yogesh Malpani / Pawan Kumar Jain SEBI Registration No.: INM000010940	<b>Nuvama Wealth Management Limited</b> 801-804, Wing A, Building No 3 Inspira BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 22 4039 4400 E-mail: aris.ipco@nuvama.com Investor Grievance ID: customer.service.mrb@nuvama.com Website: www.nuvama.com Contact person: Manish Tejwani SEBI Registration No.: INM000013004	<b>Link Intime India Private Limited</b> C-101, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 810 811 4949 E-mail: aris.infra.ipco@linkintime.co.in Investor Grievance ID: aris.infra.ipco@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in Contact person: Sharli Gopalakrishnan SEBI Registration No.: INR00004058

Our Company, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders and pursuant to the resolution passed by our Board on November 11, 2024, has decided to modify the Objects in the following manner:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/06/2024	30/09/2024
Revenue from operations	512.30	467.88	531.70	1,044.00
Profit before tax	63.30	65.01	83.19	146.49
Net Profit after tax	52.21	53.57	63.51	115.72